
 

ETD 13 EQUIPMENT FOR ELECTRICAL ENERGY MEASUREMENT AND LOAD 

CONTROL SECTIONAL COMMITTEE 

CHAIRMAN: SHRI B. A. SAWALE, CENTRAL POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, 

BENGALURU 

 

 

Sl. 

No 
Organization Member Name Role 

Mail ID  Attendance Atten

dance 41st 42nd 43rd 

1 

Adani Electricity 

Limited, Mumbai  

Shri  Arvind Rai   PM Arvind.Rai@adani.

com 

— P P 2/3 
Shri  Vaibhav 

Tandon  

AM Tandon.Vaibhav@a

dani.com 

2 

Adani Transmission 

Limited, 

Ahmedabad  

Shri Manoj Taunk   PM manoj.taunk@adani

.com 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Raguvendra 

Singh Dewra 

AM raguvendral.dewra

@adani.com 

3 

Assam Electricity 

Grid Corporation 

Limited, Guwahati  

Shri Gunajit bhuyan  PM gunajitbhuyan@gm

ail.com 

— — P 1/3 
Shri Ashutosh 

Bhattachrejee  

AM ashutosh.bhattacharj

ee@gmail.com 

4 

BSES Rajdhani 

Power Limited, New 

Delhi 

Shri Rishi Goyal  PM rishi.goyal@relianc

eada.com P — P 2/3 

5 

BSES Yamuna 

Power Limited, New 

Delhi 

Shri Gaurav Sharma  PM gaurav.a.sharma@r

elianceada.com 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Ashish Kumar 

Joshi  

AM ashish.k.joshi@relia

nceada.com 

6 

Bosch Global 

Software 

Technologies 

Private Limited, 

Bengaluru 

Shri Atul Parkhi  PM atul.parkhi@in.bosc

h.com 

— — P 1/3 

7 

Bureau of Energy 

Efficiency, New 

Delhi 

Shri Rewti Raman AM rewti.raman94@bee

india.gov.in — P P 2/3 

Meetings Date Mode  

41st 10 January 2023 

Lal C Verman Hall Manak Bhawan  BIS 

Headquarters, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New 

Delhi 

42nd 04 October 2023 
Green Room  Manak Bhawan  BIS Headquarters, 

9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 

43rd 05 January 2024 
Virtual Mode 

 



8 

Calcutta Electric 

Supply Corporation 

Limited, Kolkata  

Shri Udayan 

Ganguly 

PM udayan.ganguly@rp

sg.in 

P P P 3/3 
Ms Susmita Sen AM susmita.sen@rpsg.i

n 

Shri Santosh 

Chattopadhay  

AM santosh.chattopadhy

ay@rpsg.in 

9 

Central Electricity 

Authority, New 

Delhi 

Smt. Vandana 

Singhal 

PM vandana@nic.in 

P — P 2/3 
Shri Pawan Gupta AM pawan.g@gov.in 

10 

Central Power 

Research Institute, 

Bengaluru  

Shri V. Shivakumar PM shiva@cpri.in 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Viji Bharathi   AM viji@cpri.in 

Ms. Mridula Jain  AM mridula@cpri.in 

11 

Centre for 

Development of 

Advanced 

Computing, Pune 

Shri K Jiju  PM jijuk@cdac.in 

— P P 2/3 

12 

Cyan Connode 

Private Limited, 

Bengaluru  

Shri Deepak Nimare  PM deepak.nimare@cya

nconnode.com 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Subir 

Majumder  

AM subir.majumder@cy

anconnode.com 

13 

Electrical Research 

and Development 

Association, 

Vadodara 

Shri Tejas Mistry  PM tejas.mistri@erda.or

g 

— P P 2/3 
Shri Pankaj Chawla  AM pankaj.chawla@erd

a.org 

14 

Enernovation 

Private Limited, 

Udaipur 

Shri Surendra 

Jhalora  

PM sjhalora@gmail.co

m — — P 1/3 

15 

Genus Power 

Infrastructures 

Limited, Jaipur  

Shri Anukram 

Mishra  

AM anukram.mishra@g

enus.in 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Ranvir Singh 

Rathore  

PM rs.rathore@genus.in 

Shri Aashish Gaur   AM aashish.gaur@genu

s.in 

16 

HPL Electric and 

Power Limited, 

Noida  

Shri Sundeep 

Tandon  

PM sundeeptandon@hpl

india.com 

P P P 3/3 
SHRI Ramveer 

Gupta  

AM ramveergupta@hpli

ndia.com 

Shri Devendra Vyas  AM devendravyas@hpli

ndia.com 

17 
Indian Electrical and 

Electronics 

Shri Uttam Kumar  PM uttam.kumar@ieem

a.org P P P 3/3 



Manufacturers 

Association, New 

Delhi  

Shri Saad Faruqui  AM saad.faruqui@ieem

a.org 

18 

IntelliSmart 

Infrastructure 

Private Limited, 

Gurgaon 

Shri Gautam Kumar  PM gautam.kumar@inte

llismartinfra.in 

— P P 2/3 
Shri Ashish Sehgal  AM ashish.sehgal@intel

lismartinfra.in 

19 

Kalki 

Communiation 

Technologies 

Private Limited, 

Bengaluru  

Shri Vinoo S 

Warrier   

PM vinoo.warrier@kalk

itech.com 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Balagopalan 

Nathoor  

AM balagopal.mathoor

@kalkitech.com 

20 

Ministry of 

Electronics and 

Information 

Technology, New 

Delhi 

Shri Om Krishan 

Singh  

PM om.krishan@meity.

gov.in 

— P P 2/3 

21 
Narnix Technolabs 

Private Limited, 

New Delhi 

Shri Narang N 

Kishore  

PM kishor@narnix.com 

P P P 3/3 

22 Paschim Gujarat Vij 

Seva Sadan, Rajkot 

Shri S.N. Gediya  AM sngedia@rediffmail

.com P P P 3/3 

23 

Schneider Electric 

India Private 

Limited, Gurugram  

Shri Sujith 

Unnikrishnan  

AM sujith.unnikrishnan

@lntebg.com 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Vijay Singh 

Babel  

AM vijay.babel@lntebg.

com 

Shri Karthik R   AM karthik.r@lntebg.co

m 

24 

Secure Meters 

Limited, Gurugram  

Shri Madhur Kumar 

Srivastava  

AM Madhur.Srivastava

@Securemeters.Co

m 

P P P 3/3 Shri Rajnish Ameta 

  

AM rajnish.ameta@secu

remeters.com 

Shri Mukesh Hingar  PM mukesh.hingar@sec

uremeters.com 

25 

Tata Power Delhi 

Distribution 

Limited, New Delhi  

Shri Subhadip Ray 

Chaudhuri  

PM subhadip2409@yah

oo.com 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Brajanath Dey  AM brajanath.dey@tata

power-ddl.com 

Shri Saurav Chandel  AM saurav.chandel@tat

apower-ddl.com 

26 

Uttar Gujarat Vij 

Company Limited, 

Mehsana 

Shri A.N. Diwan  PM dehitechlab@ugvcl.

com P P P 3/3 

27 
Wirepas, Delhi Shri Ashish Sahay   PM ashish.sahay@wire

pas.com — P — 1/3 



28 

Yadav 

Measurements 

Private Limited, 

Udaipur  

Shri Balmukund M 

Vyas  

PM Balmukund.vyas@y

adavmeasurements.

com 
P P P 3/3 

Shri Sunay Dixit  AM Sunay.Dixit@yadav

measurements.com 

29 

Zera India Private 

Limited  

Shri Shailendra 

Goyal  

PM s.goyal@zera.co.in 

P P P 3/3 
Shri Kartikiya 

Sharma 

AM k.sharma@zera.co.i

n 

Shri Abhijit Kumar AM A.Kumar@zera.co.i

n 

 

 


